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Ed 'Jlel:dfze'l. eom~!:J 
d(eaf &tate 

1020 d'Vlnlh. c:l/uuatu ~anUm 6204 
.£an. ~~o, &flfo'tnlo. 

February 24, 1939 

1lr. Ferdinand T. Fletcher 
Bank of America Build.ing 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Ferd: 

• 

I am enclosing all papers, also llr. 
Jewett• s written statements. We paid in full for everything 
that lient into our job and on equity grounds alone no 
court on earth is going to stick us for all the materials that 
went into other jobs. We paid more than the amount of money 
coming to the Industrial SupPlY Company than mentioned in 
my- letter. That letter was. written on these premises: 
That by telephone conversation between us that ri would p83" 
for all the material that went into our Job and it was on 
that assumption that I wrote the letter • . I did not guarantee 
a:ey or Mr. Jewett• s accounts, excepting £or material that went 
into our job which I agreed to. ~ tor. 

You can tell the industrial Suppzy Co. 
that we will fight this tlling to the last ditch on the grounds 
or equity. 

Lovingly~ 

EFM 

.. 

. . 

ltaroh · 71 1939 . 
. . 

. . 
· Senato~ d rlotohex•, 
otato B()nata Bu1l.d3.ng, 

- Baorru:sento, Oalitornln. · . . .. .. 

. . 
• 

· 1\et . Industr1ed Stipply Co. vs. Flotoher 
--

Dear Dadt · . . 

, 

. 
I ·have cone thoroughly into the abovo entitled 

oo.ttor. · As near ao X oa.n t1ooorta.1n, all or tho oqu1t16a ·1hioh 
y-ou · aet up in ,-our fO.TOr based on d1vors1on or ca.ter!al.o by' 
Jelrett to .. Jobs other tl't..an the Soc:~.s1do . Camp ooo~od prior to -
your w:'-tiM .a, lettor tct them on Jtme 22nd, 1n tih1ch you at te 
.that you will p~ the balanoo or 206.34 as soon as :;ou can - ciot the . rnonoy ~rom -nr., Lynoh or the Ben .!Jon Luobor Ooopany 
·attor tha houaeo aro oa:Jplotod but in .no cnso lnte:r than _ 
A~at ·1, 1938. ~ore 1o no shmting on, your pg.rt toot t :-- ~- · 
·cater1als tor vh!Oh you c;onmntood ehe D\ltl of SG.M, ~ vhloh 

· . 9tl!:1 you ... pa1d on nooount tho sum or too.oo, d'd not go to 
the Soo.slde Oamp. .n, thor that bo true or not, there 1 no 

: duty on tho Industries anpp~ Comp~ to tollmr their or1nl.s 
and ooe that ltr. Jeuott puts them into your houses. That 1o 
Cane vhing betueen you and. Jowott lono and you go4 ,.. to 
bo protootod to the oxtant that you· can aet off against Je tt _ 
tor hioh ~ou ha~ a perfect r~t, but, as betveon you d 
t~.o lnduatx-1eu Bttppl.y Ooopney, thoy advanced mator1ala 1n 
tho s\lil or 3StJ.M on your peroonal. oredit Blane and your 
guarantoo to aeo that thoy re paid and you haven't ot an -
Ottt 1n tho uot-ld• . 

• 
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Ferdinand Fletcher, 
620 Batik of America Building, · ·-
San Diego, California. 

Dear Ferdinand: 

. . . 

Write to Jewett and tell him to come in and · .. ·:: · ;; . .'· · · · ~ ·. 
bring all his papers and go over the matter with him • . He 
claims he paid them cash which they have not credited on 
my account and '£or goods ·that went into o~ job. No one .can 
settle this matter until you bring Jewet~ and the Industrious 
Oper ating Co~ together and get them to agr~~· Will you 
please do this immediately, then I will make an otter or .. 
settlement. See the letters ·that Jewett has written 
to me which Miss May has 1 if not, in your file 1 showing .. 
everything, and get Jewett to sign a letter· showing how .. 
much he owes tlie Industrious Operating co·. and then add 
that amount to what the latter claims :from .us and s~e rr /'·· 
they tally. Then I Will make an offer of settlemep.t,·· 'tell.····. 
Fox. 

EF/r t 
Sincerely, . 

• # • 

• • ! .. 

• 

. 

. . . . 

Senator Rd Pletohar; state Gapl tol, ~ · 
Saorsmonto • . cal1for.n1a. . . . 

. . . • 

. . 

. . 
I . . 

. . . 
• 

: • t-

,.. 

, • 

. , 

. . 

. ll:d' telia me t11.1.t J'o\18tt . ~a gol'te to LoDg Beaah and 
._. ._ . · that 1~ uill bG 1mposa1blo to get btm 1ft to go o""' this Indttstrles 
·r.. • ·!aPPly oatto. Ed -turtlinr- t&ll s m~ tbat 3owtt owea us about 65.00 

_.-~70.00 from .\miob aaaount-w daft ded\tot the balance ot .ta-. 
· ttli.18S that hewsed .i1n h!s OIID worlt. . . -· . . . . 

. . . · ·. · . But a a X stated to you 1n ·cey laftt l.etter yow 11ab! l 1 "t,. 
. 1ft ' th1a oaee dooa not depend on .what .l:crntt 414 v1 th thG tt1Xtureu 
~~-:r.tlaelved ;trcln tluJ. !ftduatrlea Supp].t tromp~. Yom• lla.blllt,. · .depena·a· upOn a written letter 1n uhloh :rou . obl.~ate yourselr in tbe 

• r •• ~]· ~e.M UpCft. whloh eum you !mid. ~100.00 leav~ A balance 
. · · due ot · 2StJ.M. tt 3e¥$tt owod the tndu!trled Supp~ C ~ mon97 

ttxr . go 0 purohaaoll betwnn .Juno 22nd wen you tfrOte :rour letter 
~teo~ tho p~ent, and ~ let vb.eft del1veey vas to lu.ve ·· 
bHri oomp1eto4 ttftd~t- t o terns ot your guarMltoo : agro cent nith the 
·%1l4v.str1tur ~17, and .1t Jewett ht!d mad ~ ~~onts on aoO®nt or 
ptsrob&aes .. made· batvcen those dates# then th8re uld be ecatt 
aontentlan to :rour &rRUDent , but 7our <Nn lett r or Ootobor 21. 
liSt -litd1tmtea th&t t!lat is not the oase. You state "!be matorlal 

.. ftiZ'ft1sh~4 tl'O!!l rour oOIIIl)aftt tor the !liaalde OaD:p Job 1s a follows 
4Nna 22, 1nY01ee No·. 1300~ - ~8.M. %ou than refer to it a 
tbat have no r1M on thta !tem at all~ rou DfJ t1on elm or 

· hll liS, 3une lS, ~ 1 ~d ~ 12. . . 
· • - You.. aro plao 1ft th!o situation. You ~e absolmt~ 

lla'ble tor 282.3 • ·Hc:MtWl', 1t thor brought t ~ r thnt 
10G would 11&vo tba- r~t to t!et orr tmY ovet- payments 1ah yo 
baA• made ·on pr1or purobalet, but lf pm-o 11 ro S<Mn~~~ 

- teJI rour aGaount a.nd vare P&14 b7 rou emd you sub aq_wmtl7 
that 1 tt ·hod 'not appUea t purt\ha a o yoU!' 3ob ·bu 4 

· ~Ue4 ~hell t& . otho~ Job ot hla, 7aur ot1on ul 1n · ~tt: not Main t tho :rnctuetrles lapp~ Oamp , o u14 
n ha · lagnl ·aet ott tnlt tho~ alatm. 

• 

• 
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iiatuVa,ir~ it lie aa'ttted vlth tlte Jki4uatr1es Supp~ 
on th8. baois which .! .. suggested, .tlu\t ,.a, $215o.oo, wa vould 

a releaa& ~ 1ft . ~1 ~~ thea ~t all l'ocounts at ever:r natm-e 
, C!eeorlpt1on• . You~ve · ~~~adr rt~~" them yom- ohealt tor . 

·.,y~•95 tdt1oh ·1ea'"e- a balan~ due ~a.- oUl" .oomp!'Oidee . aettl.o:.-~ent 
lll•&mont ·o-r $Uo.o~. % think you a_~ golftg to oaw monQ' 1n the 

·long ·~un ·1t. rou '~ them and clcae t.."te mattet-• 
-;J • I .. .,r- ,, "' ... ,. 

, .. 
· · Atter·you have reed Ed .~.•o ietter and ~tne, a~~!e 
'notion ~ou uruit ' taken 1n ttiltt !!lAtter. I have toda7 talke4 

vlt!i Ollar lea Fox and . told 111m I 11ould ~t 1n touoh w!. th him the 
tlrdt." ~- ot ne~ veok so glve n10 70\11' ad\tic 1ft this matter w 
that tilllo. : . · -

. . 

, ~ . . • • t . . 
• • 

.. 

·. 

. , 

• 

-. 
• 

• 

. . 

son, 

\ 

' 



Page 2 - 3/27/39 
Senator Ed Fletcher 

Naturally, if we settled with the Industries Supply 
Company on the basis which I suggested, that is, $250.00, we would 
expect a release in full from them of all accounts of every nature 
and descr1ut1on. You have already given them your oheok for 
$139.95 whlch leaves a balance due under our compromise settlement 
agreement of $110.05. I think you are going to save money in the 
long run if you pay them and close the matter. 

After you have read Ed Jr.'s letter and mine, advise 
me l·rhat action you t-rant taken in this matter. I have tod.ay talked 
't·rith Charles Fox and told· him I l'rould get in touch l'rith him the 
first part of next week so give me your advice in this matter by 
that time. 

Your loving son, 

~ 
FTF:l•t 

• 
' - . .. • 

• 
• 

Dear Dad: 

I 

fBRDIHAHD T. FLBTOHBR -------SJtBRWOOD RoBISRUI 

HIOOS AND FLETCHER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

SUITU 020 BAMIC OP AHIIMJCA B&.DO· 
SAN DIEOO, OALtPORNIA 

'nl~PJIOHB•MAIN 4110 

May 15, 1940 

. . 

• • • 

' .. 
• 

• 

Have talked to Joe Dryer who was not aware 
that the State Park Commission had adopted a resolution 

·authorizing the removal of Cabrlllo Statue to Golden Gate 
Exposition. For his benefit have confirmed same with Matthew 
Gleason 

For your information, I do not believe that 
we are in a position to ask for an injunction as yet. Assuming 
that the legislative counsel is right in their opinion, and 
that the state legislature has the right to determine the 
location and disposition of gifts, we are confronted with the 
fact that your S. c. R. No. 2 has never been adopted by the 
Assembly. On Jan. 31, 1940 your resolution was read and adopted 
in the senate. On the same date it was transferred to the -
assemb~ and ordered on calendar without reference to committee. 
Feb. 21st it was referred to a special co~ttee and it has 
never come out of that committee. 

As I understand it the special session is to 
consider unfinished business of regular session. Your first move 
should be to get s. c. R. No. 2 out of special committee in the 
assembly, have it passed by the Assembly and sent to the Governor 
for his signature. The Governor will not sign the resolution. 
Your move then would be to try and get an immediate veto by the 
Governor and get the resolution adopted by both houses over the veto. 

As I understand it, the gift of the Cabrillo 
Statue was not subject to the condition that it be located in either 
San Diego or San .Francisco. '!hat was merely the request or the 
desire of the donors of the girt. If the gift of the statue as 
subject to certain conditions then the State of California must accept 
the gift subject to those conditions, or reject it. If conditions 
are not imposed, but merely the desire stated with reference to 
diSpPSition or the gift, then the State or California in accepting 
the gift m~ be influenced in their location and disposition of 
the gift by those desires, but are not. bound by them. 

• 



. . ) ,I .. 

.. ,. 

• 

• 

. • . 

. ' 

(. . 

• • 

Jl ,. 

' •• 

.. 

.. 

•• 

. , 
• 

• . . 
\, 

.. 

! 

-I, 

• 

• 

. . 

• • 

• 

• • 

• . 

. . 

1 

• 

. . 

, 

r 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• • 

• 

' 

• 

• 

• 

. 
• 

• 

. . 

• 



-2-

• 

The only effect the letters you have from 
various Portuguese officials and officers of various societies, 
is to influence the legislature of the State of California, or thru 
offices of the state who have jurisdiction over this matter where 
the statue will be located. If the gilt is not conditional they 
are not bound by it. Until the legislature by an official act 
of both houses adopts, according to law, a legislative act 
directing the location of the statue you have no grounds for 
enjoining the removal. of that statue from~ location where 
i t is placed to some other location where it is designated. 

By the same token, if the opinion of the 
legislative ·counsel is correct, neither does the Governor of 
the State of California-have the right to determine the location 
of the statue. That rests solely with the legislature. It is, 
therefore encumbent upon you to get an official act of the 
legislature, both houses concurring thereunder in the manner 
provided by law, before you can be sure of the location of 
the statue in San Diego. 

If there is anything in thi~ letter that is 
not clear take it to Mr. Wood, the legislative counsel and 
I believe he can explcin to you the points I am ~ing to make . 

,. - ... 

• • 

\ 

• . 
• 

• 

May 16, 1940 

Mr. Ferdinand T.Fletcher 
Bank ot America Bldg. 
San Diego. California 

My dear Ferd 1 

Re I•CABRILLO S TATOE 

I had a good laugh vver your letter of the 16th. 
Are 70u telling me? You have not read the letters care-
rull,- tor the Acting Consul of Portugal on Juli 11. 1939 
definitely aa1d in his letter to .the Governor the loca-
tion ror th1e statue bas not been selected, however, 1t 
will be either in San Francisco or San Diego.• The 
Governor or California accepted it under those conditions) 
the Senate or California-have unanimously eelected San 
Diego and in ,-our injunction the presumption will be 1n 
our ravor when those two things get into the record. · 

E!· \'~J! I know as well as you do that 1 t is much better 
to get the Aaae~bly committed, however. ~ hAlt-loat 1e 
better than none. On the ot~~- .hand, all the moral obli-
gation ia on our aide. You ha'\te .'no~ a a!nsle· thins to ehow 
that the • tatue wali ever int~id~d-for Oakland. Our bole 
game 1a one or delay and wlt~ poideasion being nine points 
or law 1 l"\7rPV .. , F.~··' h--- of a lawyer it you cannot delay 
:fl~t~~~jtl ·~r~;t~~h! pEoi\':g~c ~'~ ~fPBi11 Up.e .. ~~:t o!J.r .:ns.! f:l':: ~~.tJ. . ~~.., ortlo~~ ~~, f !11~ 1 - ! .. ~ '~ 'l 1!-l• ~ .. ! ... 
1 ;*fty'e V~ ~· ;_'fi'J, G Ri-t'LfGq COltJG~JTrJJt: tr':J PCLC t:mf ~~~J j 

In the meant~e aee Joe Dryer have the papers 
all read7 to tile in an emergency, get ~oe to 1gn aame, 
but before you do anything, oonau~t Ed Austin or the 
Union • he knows all about 1t. The only thing I do not 
want ia to have the State P~k Comm1 alon ateal the 
atatue from the warehouse o~-let the City ort1c1ala and ~!ty 
l~anager go in an~ take 1t. Ring up .Fred Rho~ea and 8 t hie 
reaction aa to what be intends to do. Tell h~ I beg ot b!m 
to keep the statue t least untll we get a dec1a1on 1n 
Court. 

. . 
-: . 
. I 

~ . 
' ' 
. ' 

I 

• 
l 

' 

I 
• 
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HIOOB AND FLBTOHBR 
ATTORNBYB AT LAw 

Stnft eR0 8.uar OP AMDICA B&.z)o, 
SAN DIBOO. OALJPORNIA 

December 19, 1940 

Mr. Charles F. Stern 
634 South Spring Street 
Los Angeles, California 

Dear 1-fr. Stern: 

You and the old Ed Fletcher Company ha e an 
undivided intP.rest 1n Lot "D", Cu. acn Rnn ho. The 
Ed Fletcher Company has been me d in Grossmont 
Park Company. All of the sto of he Gross ont Park 
Cocpany 1s nol-r Ol'med by the letcher children nd I am the 
attorney for the Coopany. 

r respective interests 
lease advise me if you 

partition abreernent. If 
e a confernnce at which 

and arrived at. 

If yo t interested 1 a partition agrP.ement, 
I have b cted to prcpn c the necessary papers 
and f1 a court a t1~n for p t1t1on of this property, 
v:hlc. , of course, 1 be v y expensive to all parties 
cone rned. 

ay I he nr from you be rP.turn mail? 

FTF :1~ 

·. 

Very truly yours 

HIGGS & . 'FLSTCHER 

By 

.. 

. . 
. 
(' 

• 
., • • t 
• 

. . 

• 

• 

• 

. . . 

O.W~TY A Haooe 

. 

HIOOS AND FLBTOHBR 
ATTORNBY8 AT LAw 

•rna uo au. or Aaa1uCA B&.Do· 
SAN DIBOO.OALIPORNIA -

r.nurr,MAJ'l~ 1941 

Kr. Charlea r. Stern 
634 South Spring dtree' 
Los Angelea, Oa11tornla 
Jlu1t e 400 

1\e 1 L~t •n•, Ouyacsaoa Jlanolto. 

Denr Mr. B_tornl 

I nn 1n rnoG1pt or 7our le--..&.l:..!.__ 
am:mun1oated tho oontento to ..-.,ga 

, ., 

. 
At a1 roqu~at Mlaa H 

our Lot •D" anooun t. f 
tor tnxoa and ·other ·.exp 

n r1nRn ~nl · rtnte~ent at 
Parl: Oocp y has advanoed 

sea 01529 · 7. !bore 11 a arod1 t 
· nen1nat the aooount t 
001:1pany 'hnn thero re, ~" 
18 Sl3G.?8. In d1t1on to 
tnxeR for the eo~nd halt t 
tnxea • 

PB2.~. thft Oroae~ont Pnrk 
OG ~47el4. Xo~ one-fourth ehs.re 

n ~bove Lot .-o• lo delinquent in 
e 1939 taxes an~ all or the 1940 

r~rce~ th t! rc a 
sA aaed Y aluc 

f 

npp~~~1mntnl7 82~ ncr~s 1n Lot 
taxes ot 12060.00. 

1 t t o you thP- tollo\ti ng prnpoA 1 tlon t 

Oroelltlont Par Conpnny vlll 4oed tn you one-htmir~~ Aorea 
or and, thf' boun~ riGa to ·be mutufll.ly Aftz-ved upon. nt1i 
lnnr\ 111 bo dt!ftd to JOU trt_.e an·! olt!nr of ·all ftnounbrnnoea. 
In ad t1on thr~ o will r.1ve rnu n ~o~lpt 1n full fnr th 
balance t Sl~G.?O, nnd vr. wlll AB"Umft ftn~ p~v th~ 
aooond the 1939 tnXP.s nnd all or thft 1940 tnxna. 

. 8o thnt rou mny h!'Vn ana~ b ns1R on wh1oh tf't ju1(.e tho 
adv1nnb1l1ty or anoept1n(; tlds ortor, I Am ~olnr to r1v TOU 
some ocld1 tionnl lnforcR t 1nn r·~e~r l1nr. AdjRoent J"rnpftrt1tt a. 
I at1 1ntnrtled that the Dtnte bour;ht th Ouyacno~ Ornnt R.,__ 
Jo1n1nr: OuyacnoR Lak~ on thn 8out~ tnr ten dollars pnr aora 
1nolu~lnc thr. boat ttm ·· r land and nlao tho onuntn1n tops of 
Ouyo.maon. '!'hr.re wore app~o~1m!\tel)' 22,000 Anros 1n th1 
purolase, and the Dtate 1o turn1el;1nr: non ·lnr r r. o1'!.i t ! n tor 
very annll DUt\111 llne\ I th1nl~ th"l t pftoplf' 0ru1 f!('t onb!n lt 
and vnter tor ft ro~tnl or t1v~ dolln2"o JeRr. 

-• 



.I 

. . . 
• • . . .. 

• l 

•• 

• 

.. 

• 

• 

• 

Mr. ·stem -2-
• 

• 

. 
. Aa you un¥ubtedlJ know, Lot •J)• baa no treea ,.on 

over halt or 1t. Our .onlr aouroe or water npply tcrthe 
traat 1a high on the mountain. !hla Vllter auppb bas ))een 
turnllhed tree. to the people who haYe purohaaed .iot1 and 
built oab1n1. Before an7 eztenslYe developments oould be 
started, 1t will be neaeasa~ to 1nstalla real pumping plant 
with a t1ve o~ alx hundred l1tt, ~hloh 1nvolvea the .•xpenditure 
o~ twenty-thousand to ~nlrtr thousand dollara. or oourae, 
suoh a development would ~ neoeaeary beto.re anr extena1Y& 
aub11v1A1on ooul d be developed on. thRt propertr. 

. 
It the above propo~1t1oh appeals to rou, or you haYe 

an7 counter proposition that you would oare to make, please 
advise me at your e arl 1e at oonven1enoe. 

Very trulr 7ours, 

RIGGS, FLETCHER l: 

FTF:J . 
. c . o. to Ed Fl etcher Cocpany 

' 

• 

• 

• . , 

... 

• 

Euomus W. !ohLJ..Zta DEWITT A. llroos 

r.IILLER, III OOS, FLETCHER AND GLEN 
ATTORNEYS AT LAw 

SUITit ?Co DANK or ANr:IUCA Dun.nrNo 
SAN DIROO 1, GALIPORNIA 

T~tLIU'IIONr: N.~Ul 4110 

Februar y 11, 1945 

Senator Ed Fletcher 
Senator .tiotel 
Sacramento , California 
\. 

WU.LIAN A . Ol.E)i 

• 

Re: Fred R· salter vs . san Dieguito Irrigation 
pistr ict, Ed Fletcher company, et al 
Superior Cour t Action - Bond Foreclosure 

Dear Dad: 

The above entitled matter is the foreclo$ure action 
on the bonds covering the property in the s·an Dieguito Irriga-
tion Distr ict . 

I find that the action was filed on the 29th day of 
December , 1943 about four days before the action was barred by 
the stat ute of Limitations . I further find that nothing further 
has been done with the action . The record does not disclose that 
anyone has been served with a copy of the complaint and no judgment 
has been entered . 

. We have two alternatives, one, we can open negotiations 
with the owner of the bonds through his attorney to settle. It 
i s my understanding that Fred salter has been holding out for the 
full principal, penalties and interest on his bonds which in our 
case totals around $5,000 . 00 . On the other hand he must by the 
29th day of December, 1946, serve the Ed Fletcher Company and 
Mary c. B· Fletcher, or the court must, on my motion, dismiss his 
complaint in whi~h case he would then be barred by the Statute o'f 
Limitations from filing a new complaint. This would not wipe out 
his bonds and we could not quiet our title without settling with 
him on the bonds but we would be in a much better position to deal 
with him on a more reasonable basis than he apparently deals no'. 

The matter resolves itself to this, do you want to 
wait until December 29, 1946,- or do you have prospective sales 
now that justify opening negotiations to settle the bonds as well 
as the taxes. 

I will await your reply in the matter before taking 
further action. 

Your loving son, 

Fletcher 



• 

ldr. Ferdin:md T. Fletcher 
San Diego, Cclii"ornia 

Dear Ferd: 

San Diego, Csll£ornin 
J'ucy 17th, 1946 

Regarding 'I1J3 conversations ilith Davis and Stowers, the 
follo~ i : czact~· as I r~ember it. 

On the 5th dey of April Mr. Stowers who r.as then a 
dri11mon !or Vial.ter Barber ant to the top o! Mt. He11x nth me to drm four 
holes. lfnile there he tol.d !;22 he nas lea~ :&aFb~' s employ w1 thin a few 
deys and u~ tok1ng delivery or some new co!.npr~ti/ors and tta.s going into the 
drilling b~H::S DCSS...~ ~.AI-~~~· to t1;trn ove:p as IliUch business as 
possibl.e tiD.c! direct peop:La- t.o n1m;· ·~{ ·b.e wa~ g"'o1.ng to charge only $4.00 
~ ~~.Jnst&&d_ .. o£: ~5.00 that Darbar charges and would have new equipnent. 

lhoos.FLETOHER AND MAOJ{ 
DIWITT A "IOOG 
rtiiiDINAND T. rLtTCHlR 
HlNAY "'"5 MACK 
WILLIAM t.~OMN[A 

. . ATToRNEYs AT LAw 
SUITE 7CO BANK OJP AxrmrOA BUILDUCO 

SAN Dnmo 1. GALJFORNIA 
T~IZI'IION~ DEUCOHT O ·Ol().J. PJ\UL V PllRIK 

MICHA[L C.MlALlY 
JDHN W.ISUANUT,J". 

Mr. Ed Fletcher 
Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Avenue 

December 30, 1954 

San Diego, California 

Dear Dad: 

A friend of mine found this old Bank of Commerce check 
in favor of Fletcher, Doyle & Co., dated June 15, 1893, 
signed by C. A. Scott. It appears to bear the endorse-
ment or Uncle Jarvis Doyle that I remember so well. 
I thought you would like to have it as a momento. 

FTF/nk • 

Enc. 
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DIMTT A.HIOO!I 
rUDINANO T, P'LtTCHtR 
HCNR'f' l'tna MAC" 
WILLIAM[. !IOMMCR 

l"o\ULVPilRIK 
fo4 1CH,l.CL C. MeALEY 
.JOHN W, IIUANtTT,JII. 

Mr. Ed Fletcher 

lhoos.FLETOHER AND MACK 
ATTORNEYS AX .I...AW 

SUIT~ 7CO DANK or AN~JUCA DuiLtJlNo 

SAN Du~oo 1.CALIFORNIA · 
TllLJtftlfONY. BELXOMT 0-()104 

June 13, 1955 

Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 

Dear Dad: 
I am returning herewith newspaper clipping of the State 
Engineer's statement regarding the Feather River project. 
I made a photostatic copy or the clipping for my file. 

I 

FTF/nk 
Enc. 
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I State Engineer Urges ·Immediate Start 
l · On Feather Riyer _Project To Meet Need . . . . . 

· By HENRY LOVE 
San Diego County's ultlm:ate water requirem~nt wUl be 

· 1.200,000 acre !eet, or 200,000 more than prc\·lousiy estim3.ted, 
A. D. Edmonston, state engineer, said here yesterday as he 
urged an Immediate start on the Feather Rlvcr project. 

,.\Ve caMot afford to accept · · • • • • · 
a phllosophy that woutd pro· NAV.Y GETS c·HECK vfde too little water too late." ----------he told a meeting of the Hl 
Hatters In 'the San Diego Club. 

Edmonston said estimates 
sho\V San Diego County by 
1960 would reach fhe llmit of 
its presently available water 

' supply.- about 250,000 acre feet. 

CW/J.PaYs1s~ 
2nd Barrel "' . . . 
I ns·tall'rnenf By 1980 the requirement w9utd 

be 500,000 acre teet, and would 
go to 800,000 acre feet In the 
year 2000, on the basis of San The San Diego County 
Diego County Water Authority Water Authority made. its 
esUmates. first pnyment on the second 
RIGHTS EXPLAINED barrel of Its aqueduct yestcr. . • day In a transaction the CWA To meet these expanding re· said would reduce annual fn- • 
qulrements San Diego presum· stallments and save the tax- . ably would get only Its share payers $493,536~ · · ! 
of what Edmonston said· would A check !or $1.l56,407 .56 be 400,000 acre feet of uncom· mitted supply · available to the was handed ·to Capt. K. A. 
entire , Metropolitan. District Cod'wln, public works oWcer area. San Diego's preferen~al ot the 11th Naval Dlstt'lct, In · 
rf ht to 'f ~ Ut Dl trl t CWA oUlces by Fred A. Hell- , g ~ e opo an . s c bron. CWA" "chairman. ·T h. e f. water fs esHrnated' at .10 per , 

, cent of the available- amount. Navy buUt both first and sec-
Edmonston said the Feather ond barrels of the aqueduct -

River ·project should 1le started and receives the repayments . at once . "so you can have lt from cw A. The cJieck was 
· down · here . when you need lt. $950,968.57 · l~rger than t h e 
: He said problems of. watershed Nayy'~ bill 1or the s·econd ' · prote~tlon, water title and even barrel s first repayment In- · 

the routing fnto Southern Call· . stallment The excess will b~ • 
fornla can be worked out while used to ~educe the debt. · 
the project fs under way In the It w111· lower annual pay •. north. The engineer said there ments by $24,000, and result 
would be little difilculty In In a total saving of $493.536 
working out a plan that would · In Interest over the llfe of. 
protect counUcs where the wa· the repayment contract. Hell-
ter originates. The amount of bron said~ · , 
water available In the Sacra. The payment made yester-
mento-San Joaquin system 1s day was accumulated during 
10,200.~ acre . :f~e.t greater several years to reduce the 
than ~e ·future nee~s of the fiscal shock expected when 
co~n~~! ~o.rfg}n. he s~ld. . . . second b·a r r e 1 payments 
ROUTE OUTLINED · would come due. The acc:u-

. Edmonston said. his hJgh mulatlon was possible be-l. levd route proposal 1or dellv- cause.!\ r~vo<;;1ble agreemen~ : ery ot water into Southern with the Navy had, tor a . 
Callfornla, would be more eco· tfme; halved payments due ' 1 nomleal than a coast route 150 on the lnterest .. free first bar· ; miles longer, or .a Iow·level reL By law the CWA was at j 

' 

tunnel plan that would be .. d.lf. the same· time required to c 
flcult. costly and hazardous." levy a tax for the full amount 

I ms hJgh level route Into San of the payment. Charles L. 
Diego. vfa Henshaw Reservoir, Royer,:CWA controller, saJd. · 
Suther!and Reservoir, the~ up. · ... _:. .. . : .. : . • . ·• . ~ ...... _ ~--. ~ 
per San Diego River and Bar· the · Sacranie~to :·san J oaqu 

· rett Resezyolr.woul~ put.\Y~ter sysfem.~·-:.thaf .. lnclud.es th · where_ .Jt could be stored ·m Feathej-~lve't'would be of .bet 
exlsUrig · .rreservofrs . ana drs. ter q~iillty than._th.!lt trom: th 

~ t:ributed ·by ·aravity', Edmon· Colorailo River: · : .. , · --· - . 
· ston said . . ... :· . . ::/ . · · '· . H~ .. Si1d planj ' Or the .. Metro 

Hfgh pumping com o.t the polltaii Water District of South route would ~e oUset· to some em ·caJUornla· can for use o 
extent by power recovery and Colorado River water by Sa~ use of off·peak power suppUes, Diego; Rlverslde arid San Bcr. 
he safd. nardln·o counties, with Los .An 

In makJng publle the new geles and Orange getting th 
1.~.000 acre feet ultimate to- supplies from the Sacrament~ tal water requirement for the s .an Jonquln basin. ~tetrcpoll1 
county. Edmonston said this tan engineers have bP.en critiJ-means San Diego must plan to cal of some of the statP. engl , 

, · bring In . an addltlonal 933.000 neer's planning on the Fenthe'i acre feet. ·· ~ : River project, particularly ln1 RESOURCE's NOTED connection with the aquectuctl 1 route and the level at which He said presently available water ·would be brought Into l water resources could supply southern California 
• 141,000 acre feet from the Col. Ed Fletche~ was pro-! 3 Colorado River and 126,000 gram ·chairman yesterday and 

from county w:lter develop· took ' delivery of a barrel of' 
I ment • . · Feather RlvP.r- water whlcn • Edmoruton said water from wa~ tru~ked here. ' 
~ J -·-

• 
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